## L12000074590

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
· (Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Dod	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



800235439058

06/04/12--01050--018 \*\*125.00

FILED

12 JUN -4 AM IO: 25
SECRETARY OF STATE
FI ORID.

C. LEWIS

JUN -5 2012

EXAMINER

## Ashar Audio & Video Productions, LLC

P.O. Box 541981 Lake Worth, FL 33454-1981 561-969-3553

May 31, 2012

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company

atricia Dolphus

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed the Articles for <u>Ashar Audio & Video Productions</u>, <u>LLC</u> along with the filing fee of \$125.00.

Any future correspondence can be directed to: Patricia Dolphus, Ashar Audio & Video Productions, LLC, P.O. Box 541981, Lake Worth, FL 33454-1981

Sincerely,

Patricia Dolphus Managing Member

**Enclosure** 

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTIC	LE I.	- Nam	e:
-------	-------	-------	----

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

A Shar Audio + Video Productions, LLC
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

## **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2980 Jog Road	P.O. BOX 541981
Greenacks, FL 33467	Lake Worth, FL
	3345-4-1981

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Patricia Dolphus

Name

2980 Jog Road

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

STEPP 25

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Manage The name and address of each Manage		: FIL	ED
<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	<b>12 JUN -4</b> SECRETARY TALLAHASSE	
IMGR	Gary Dolphus 1880 Pebble Beach	Sr. h. G.,	7
MGRM	Francy Nino 860 Svy 9+6 St	net	
mgem	Patricia Dolph 7881 Pebble Black	hus hct.	
MGRM	Timothy Motor 9788 F. Gair Beyntan Beach,	WIII— Kanch FL 33;	Rd . 437
(Use attachment if necessary)	•		
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the d (If an effective date is listed, the date must be to or 90 days after the date of filing.)		(OPTION. ve business da	•
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member	W Loghus or an authorized representative of a mem	ıber.	
constitutes an affirmation under t I am aware that any false informa	108(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this the penalties of perjury that the facts stated hation submitted in a document to the Departras provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	erein are true.	
Турс	ed or printed name of signee		

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)